TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BOLLMAN HAT COMPANY		10/04/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-JACQUES s.a.s.		
Street Address:	32 Bd du Thore - Aussillon - BP 581		
City:	MAZAMET		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	81209		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: FRANCE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1305117	FLECHET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-5600

Email: jim@sagllp.com, nitasantiago@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES E. SHLESINGER

Address Line 1: 5845 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE 415

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R510

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

JAMES E. SHLESINGER Name:

Address Line 1: 5845 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE 415

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

TRADEMARK

900173178 REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0241

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Shlesinger	
Signature:	/jes/	
Date:	10/05/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, BOLLMAN HAT COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, of P.O. Box 517, 110 East Main Street, Adamstown, Pennsylvania 19501, has adopted and used a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,305,117, dated November 13, 1984 for the mark FLECHET; and

WHEREAS, SAINT-JACQUES s.a.s., a company organized under the laws of France, of 32 Bd du Thoré - Aussillon - BP 581, 81209 Mazamet cedex - France, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BOLLMAN HAT COMPANY does hereby assign unto the said SAINT-JACQUES s.a.s, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0243

BOLLMAN HAT COMPANY

By: Mall J. Rongione
President and CEO

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)
) ss
County of LANCASTER)

On this 4 day of October, 2010, before me appeared Donald J. Rongione, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Bollman Hat Company.

NOTARIAL SEAL
CHRIS I FITTERLING
Notary Public
ADAMSTOWN BOROUGH, LANCASTER COUNTY
Ny Commission Expires Nov 13, 2012

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 10/05/2010